Our Associations

- All India Management Association (AIMA), New Delhi
- Association of Indian Management Schools (AIMS), Secundarabad
- Association of Management Development in South Asia (AMDISA), Hyderabad
- The Institute is certified for ISO 9001:2008 by KVQA, Norway and it has been consistently 'A' ranked B School in Central India
- The Institute is Certified Training Center for **ITI**, **Dewas**
- Indore Management Association (IMA), Indore
- Member of Association of Industries, Dewas •

PRESTIGE INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT DEWAS

Vikas Nagar, A.B. Road, Dewas - 455001 (M.P.) Tel: 07272-259059, 426200; Fax: 07272-426208 E-mail : info@pimd.edu.in; Website : http://www.pimd.edu.in

Published, Printed and Edited by Prof. Dr. Amitabh Joshi for Prestige Institute of Management, Dewas at Print World, 6, Bhagirathpura, Industrial Area, Indore

Volume 4 No.1 **RESEARCH ARTICLES** -15 **ISSN 0976-0938 PACE** A Journal of Research of Prestige Institute of Management Dewas

January-

Volume 4 No.1

January-15

| ISSN 0976-0938

PACTE A Journal of Research of Prestige Institute of Management

A Comparative Study of Mobile Apps users with Reference to Android Vikas Sharma, Ajay Kale, Amit Dixit, Ankit Mathur, Mitesh Hirwani

An Empirical Study of the Comparative Perceptions of Customers towards Private Label Brands in Food and Grocery Sector in Dewas and Indore City Sanjay Dubey, Yogita Agrawal, Sanjay Gadge, Bharti Goswami, Kusum Yadav, Mahima Mishra

A Study on Factors Affecting Individuals Investment towards Life Insurance Policies

Richa Soni, Aditi Phanse, Nidhi Gupta, Dhara Jain, Anita Bairagi, Deepika Bais, Ritu Mistri

Econometric Analysis of USD with respect to Gold and Silver Yogendra Singh Rajavat, Ghanshyam Das Soni, Rupali Kapoor, Swati <u>Thakur, Sapna Mishra</u>

Empirical Study of Teachers Job Satisfaction with Special Reference to CBSE Schools of Dewas City Ashwini Kumar Sharma, Shweta Pandit, Vijeta Bhatore, Rakesh Mahajan, Meenaksi Saraswat

E-Service Quality - An Empirical Study of e-commerce website Rahul Deo and Sandeep Malu

Impact of Celebrity Endorsement on Customer's Brand Perception in Cell Phone brands Abhishek Tripathi, Richa Soni,R.K. Maratha, Pooja Mishra,Sakshi Joshi, Shweta Gautam

Impact of Infrastructural and Technological Factors on Export Performance from Madhya Pradesh Abhishek Tripathi, Kiran Kumar Sadhav, Arvind Vyas,Jalaj Choudhary,Ankita Modi

Performance Analysis of Dual-Hop Cooperative Systems over Fading Channels Kundan Kumar, Sandeep Gupta, Ankit Jain

Strategic Management and its relevance to survival of Small and Medium Enterprises in Nigeria Carl Osunde

The Conflict Handling Styles and Strategies Adopted by Academicians of Selected Management Institute of Indore City Ashima Joshi , Darshana Joshi, Aahuti Sharma, Poorva Kanoongo, Shilpa Shrivastav

Use of Social Networking Technologies in Higher Education in Dewas : A learners' perspective Ghanshyam Das Soni, Manju Rajoriya , Martha Namrata Parmar, Deepak Yadav

PACE

A Journal of **Prestige Institute** of Management, Dewas

PACE in English Language carries a rich repository of meanings: (Noun): A Single step taken when Walking or Running; (Verb): Walk at a steady and consistent speed, esp. back and forth and as an expression of one's anxiety or annoyance. (Preposition): With due respect to (someone or their opinion), used to express polite disagreement or contradiction. PACE seeks to reflect all these in Management Research, Managerial Problem Solving and Decision Making. PACE- A Journal of Research of Prestige Institute of Management Dewas is a Bi-Annual publication of Prestige Institute of Management Dewas. Its objective is to contribute in the area of Management Research which are relevant to practicing managers and meet the standard of academic rigour.

PATRON

Dr. N. N. Jain Founder Chairman. Prestige Group of Industries, Indore & Prestige Education Society, Indore

Dr. Davish Jain. Group Managing Director, Prestige Group of Industries, Indore & Vice Chairman, Prestige Education Society, Indore

Shri Dipin Jain Joint Managing Director, Prestige Group of Industries, Indore, Chairman PIMD & Treasurer, Prestige Education Society, Indore

EDITORIAL BOARD

Editor-in-Chief Dr. Amitabh Joshi

Managing Editor **Dr. Ashima Joshi**

A Journal of Research of Prestige Institute of Management Dewas

PERIOD

ONE YEAF THREE YEA SINGLE CO

All correspondence on subscription, change of address, non-receipt of copies, etc should be addressed to the Chief Editor, PACE, Prestige Institute of Management Dewas, A.B. Road Dewas-MP 455001.

While corresponding with us, write your subscription number which is mentioned on the cover containing Journal.

Subscription may be sent through Crossed Cheque / Bank Draft in favour of Prestige Institute of Management Dewas.

PACE, its Editorial Board, Publisher and the Institute disclaim responsibility and liability for any statement of fact or opinion made by the contributors.

All Rights Reserved.

PACE

Subscription Rates

)	INDIA	FOREIGN Air Mail	
D	Rs.	US\$	
R ARS OPY	700 2000 425	200 500 100	

Copyright © 2015 by Prestige Institute of Management Dewas.